# SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD UP TO FY 2016-2017

Designation/ initial Date of Joining  Satya Prakash Tripathi, Princi Judge, Family Court, Ballia/ Joined Service 09.09.1993	
Pasignation/ Initial Date of Family Members of Family Members of Family Members  Satya Prakash Tripathi, Principal (Wife) 48 Court, Ballia/ Court, Ballia/ Cond Service on 3. Abhinav (Son) 16 4. Aparna (Daughter) 15. Shri J. P. Tripathi (Father) 79 6. Smt. Chandrawati (Mother) 75	
Details of parting Family Members in the Family such as their name, profession, monthly annual income.  Myself Only	
Details of movable properties acquired amount in bala particulars of particulars of particulars of particulars of particulars of information, if any furnished to the Court  1-) Ornaments belonging to wife (Stridhana) Gold-approx 40 grams, silver 750 gms, sont to Hon'ble Court Gorakhpur, in 1994. Information 5900, UP 45 B 0077, in 1994. P45 B 0077, in 1994. Information sent to Hon'ble Court Gorakhpur. 3-) One Car Maruti 800, UP 45 B 0077, information sent to Hon'ble Court Gorakhpur. 3-) PNB Saving Hon'ble Court Gorakhpur. 3-) PNB Saving Hon'ble Court Golghar, information sent to Balance as on 621200010001 4)- One Car Honda Golghar, Gright Page 100, Golffic Golffi	Information sent to Hon'ble Court on 24.12.2003. 4)- One Car Honda City Reg. no. UP14CU6667 purchased on 28.12.2015. Information sent to Hon'ble Court on 16.04.2016  Note- Item no. 1 was received by my wife as gift at the time of the court on the court on 16.04.2016.
	3-) PNB Saving Bank A/C no 631200010001032 9 at Branch LKO. Trade tax Office, Balance as on 31.03.2017 Rs. 26992/- Note- The Deposits were made out of my savings from Salary.
Details of A/c in shares units and other amount in balance investments etc. along with up to the financial account no., date of purchase, year and source of value.  1-) S.B. A/c No. 31008481794, SBI SBI Gol Ghar, Gorakhpur. Ghaziabad. Balance as on 31.03.2017 Rs. 10.552806165, SBI IGO Ghaziabad. Balance as on 31.03.2017 Rs. 2-) LIC Policies 100995/- approx. 2-) S.B. A/c No. 16,77,025/- approx. 2-) LIC Policies 10,000/- Yly Golghar, Gorakhpur. Balance as on 31.03.2017 Rs. 23517/- approx. 3-) PNB Saving Bank A/C no. 631200310001032 11. Super No. 05120138. Prem. 20000/- Yly 3-) L&T Infra bond Cert No. 698555 Rs 20000/-Dt. 23-03-631200010001032 11. Balance as on 12.	4-) L&T Infra bond Cert No. 698555 Rs 20000/-Dt. 23-03-05) L&T Infra bond Cert No. 608497 Rs 20000/-Dt. 24-03-12. 6-) Reliance life insurance bond policy no. 52113938 Prem. 15372/- Yly. Note- All investments made out from my salary/savings.
Details of loan, advance etc taken with its amount, installments, name of the bank etc of the	
Details of loan, advance etc taken with its amount, installments, name of the bank etc of the	
Remarks	

(S.P. Tripathi)

Principal Judge, Family Court

## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY HELD UP TO FY 2016-2017

Nii	Nii	<b>Z</b> ::	N.	2	N.	<u>Z</u>	Bal Bhiti Chillupar Gorakhpur	09.09.1993	Satya Prakash 09.09.1993 Bal Bhiti Tripathi, Principal Judge, Family Court, Ballia
Remark	From Whom Acquired or Parted With		Whether Acquired or How Acquired or parted with	Estimated Value	Revenue in Acres	Area in Acres	Village Pargana District	Date of Appointme nt	Name & Date of Village Designation Appointme Pargana of the Officer nt District
10	9	8	7	6	5	4	ω	2	1
			lo. 1-A	Proforma No. 1-A					

Note-1)- Approx 1 Acre ancestral agricultural land and old house with abadi land and grove situate in village Bal Bhiti in my father's name

2)-No Property has been purchased or sold during financial year 2016-2017

Principal Judge, Family Court (S.P. Tripathi)

Ballia

## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY HELD UP TO FY 2016-2017

Proforma No. 1-B

				_	_
	09 09 1993		3000	Date of	-
Tripathi, Principal Judge, Family Court, Ballia	Catva Drakach	of Officer		Name and	2
2		District	Land held in		
Z		Pargana		u	J
Z			Area in Acres	4	
N.			Acquired or	ъ	1
Z.		ed	Annual	6	
Z:			Estimated Value Remarks	7	
Z			Romarks	8	

(S.P. Tripathi)
Principal Judge, Family Court
Ballia

	SUBMISS	ION OF C	SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PRO	MENT OF MOVABI	LE PROPERTIES HELD UP 10 FY 2017-2018	UP IO FY ZUI	L/-7010	
1	2	ω	4	5	6		0	۷
Designation/Initial Na Date of Joining Fa Me	Name & Age of Family Members t	Details of earning Family Members in the Family such as their name, name, monthly annual income.	Details of movable properties acquired or held in each financial year (exceeding Rs 10,000) i.e. its value, source, date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any furnished to the Court	Details of A/c in Bank, Post Details of Office, amount in balance shares un investment account n and source of the amount value.	Details of PPF, FDR, IVP, and shares units and other investments etc. along with account no., date of purchase, value.	Details of loan, advance etc taken with its amount, installments, name of the bank etc	Details of loan, Amount of net income Remarks advance etc taken from salary and other with its amount, sources, if any with installments, name details of deduction. of the bank etc	Remarks
Satya Prakash Tripathi, Principal Judge, Family Court, 2,9 Service on 20 09.09.1993 3.7 (So 4.7 (Tripathi, Principal Properties on 20 77 (Fa 6. 9 (Cha	Smt. Adarsh Akash (Son) Abhinav n) 17 Aparna Aparna Ly Aparna A	Myself Only	1-) Ornaments belonging to wife (Stridhana) Goldapprox 40 grams, silver 750 gms. 2-) One Scooter Bajaj Chetak UP 61-8416 of 1994. Information sent to Hon'ble Court in 1994. 3-) One Car Maruti 800, UP 45 B 0077, Model 2003, Information sent to Hon'ble Court on 24.12.2003. 4)- One Car Honda City Reg. no. UP14CU6667 purchased on 28.12.2015. Information sent to Hon'ble Court on 16.04.2016 Note-Item no. 1 was received by my wife as gift at the time of marriage.	1-) S.B. A/c No. 30008481794, SBI Ghaziabad. Balance as on 31.03.2018 Rs. 16,303/- approx. 2-) S.B. A/c No. 10552806165, SBI Golghar, Gorakhpur. Balance as on 31.03.2018. Rs. 35404/-approx. 3-) PNB Saving Bank A/C no. 631200010010329 at Branch LKO. Trade tax Office, Balance as on 31.03.2018 Rs. 53587/- Note- The Deposits were made out of my savings from Salary.	1-) PPF A/c No. 3102739236, SBI 1)-Hous Gol Ghar, Gorakhpur, Balance as Rs 14 Lta approx. 2-) LIC Policies 2-) LIC Policies 1-) No. 211999380, Premium Rs. 3577/- Monthly Ylv. 11-) No. 213434133, Premium Rs. 15300/- 10,000/- Yly. 11-) No. 294265249, Premium Rs. 15300/- Imformat 15300/- Imformat 15300/- Imformat 15300/- Imformat 15372/- Yly. 20000/- Yly. 3-) LICI Prudential Life Time 20000/- Yly. 4-) L&T Infra bond Cert No. 698555 Rs 20000/-Dt. 23-03-11. Ghaziab 608497 Rs 20000/-Dt. 24-03-12. Ghom De Gondel From Description 15372/- Yly. Note- All investments made out from my salary/savings.	ing Loan for high from tail Lending zratganj zratganj zratganj zratganj zratganj zratgan sent to Court vide olf.  Joan Rs. 9 om SBI rr, ad, started c. 2015.  ent 14872/-ion sent to Court on Court on Court on Olf	r1-) Annual Gross Income from Salary IRs. 1771694/- 2-) Deductions I-GPF Rs. 291997/- III-) Income Tax Rs. 304887/- Total Rs. 601684/- Grand Total Rs. 1771694/- Net Rs. 1170010/- Note:- Income from Other Sources NIL.	

(S.P. Tripathi) Principal Judge, Family Court Ballia

### SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY HELD UP TO FY 2017-2018

Proforma No. 1-A

1	2	ω	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Name & Date of Village Designation of Appointment Pargana the Officer District	Date of Appointment		Area in Acres	Revenue Estima in Acres Value	Estimated Value	Area in Revenue Estimated Whether Acquired or Acres Value parted with	How Acquired or parted with	red or How Acquired From Whom Acquired Remark or Parted With with	Remark
Satya Prakash Tripathi, Principal Judge, Family Court, Ballia	09.09.1993	Bal Bhiti Chillupar Gorakhpur	,						1
Note- 1)-Approx 1	Acre ancestral	acricultural I	200	اط المادية	ב הואו הוא	Note 1) Approx 1 Acre apportral agricultural land and old being with abadi land and group situate in			

Note- 1)-Approx 1 Acre ancestral agricultural land and old house with abadi land and grove situate in village Bal Bhiti in my father's name

Sushant Golf City Lucknow. Land Area 219.977 Sqr. mtr. Covered Area 122 Sqr.mtr. Information sent to Hon'ble Court on 23.12.2017 alongwith copy of sale deed. Note- 2)- A built up House purchased on 27.07.2017 for Rs. 32,61,610/- situated in

(S.P. Tripathi)

Principal Judge, Family Court Ballia

## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY HELD UP TO FY 2017-2018

Date of 09.09.1993 Appointment Principal Judge, Family Court, Ballia Satya Prakash Name and Designation Tripathi, 2 District Land held in Pargana ω Area in Acres Proforma No. 1-B Acquired or Ancestral 5 Revenue Annual 6 **Estimated Value Remarks** œ

(8.P. Tripathi)
Principal Judge, Family Court
Ballia